w2 The Society for Biotechnology, Japan / Annual Mesting 2025

'-E s‘ SBJ ANNUAL MEETING www.sbj.or.jp/2025/en/

Temporary Shuttle Bus Timetable

Itsukaichi Station (am)

Scheduled departure time

September 10 (Wed) September 11 (Thu) September 12 (Fri)

8:00
8:15
8:30
8:40
8:55
9:10
9:20
9:35
9:50
10:00

Travel time: 15 minutes (may be delayed depending on traffic conditions)
There is no shuttle bus service available from the meeting venue in the morning.

Hiroshima Institute of Technology (PM)

Scheduled departure time

September 10 (Wed) September 11 (Thu) September 12 (Fri)
16:00 - 16:00
16:10 - 16:10
16:20 - 16:20
16:40 - 16:40
16:50 - 16:50
17:00 17:00 17:00
17:20 17:10 17:20
17:30 17:20 17:30
17:40 17:40 17:40
17:50 17:50 17:50

- 18:00 -
- 18:20 -
- 18:30 -
— 18:40 -

Travel time: 15 minutes (may be delayed depending on traffic conditions)
There is no shuttle bus service available from the Itsukaichi Station in the afternoon.




